# 900432270 12/15/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CLERICAL ERROR to the ENTITY of the Receiving Party (i.e., changing "corporation" to "limited liability company" previously recorded on Reel 005923 Frame 0089. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the above correction and confirms the assignment of the ENTIRE INTEREST and the GOODWILL.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900426512

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN MEDICAL ENDOSCOPY, INC.		11/15/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARTHROGENX, LLC
Street Address:	3020 NW 82 AVENUE
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33122
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4881774	COBRA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (269) 381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

3025.T0693US
Eugene J. Rath III
/Eugene J. Rath III/
12/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0930

900432270

source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet and Supporting Document (Corrected Assignment)#page1.tif source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet and Supporting Document (Corrected Assignment)#page2.tif source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet and Supporting Document (Corrected Assignment)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0931

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN MEDICAL ENDOSCOPY, INC.		11/15/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arthrogenx, LLC
Street Address:	3020 NW 82 Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33122
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4881774	COBRA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6502842180

Phone:

(650) 242-4210

Email:

Patent@LBHIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP

Address Line 1:

2400 Geng Road, Suite 120

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjay S. Bagade	
Signature:	/Sanjay S. Bagade/	
Date:	11/16/2016	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0932

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=STRS-T-Z001.00-US 20161115 signed Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM405747

Receipt Date:

11/16/2016

Fee Amount:

\$40

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0933

# TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN MEDICAL ENDOSCOPY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), a corporation having a place of business at 3020 NW 82 AVENUE MIAMI FLORIDA 33122, has adopted and is using the following marks for which the following United States trademark application has been filed and the following United States trademark registrations has been obtained:

United States Registration No.: 4881774 Registration Date: January 5, 2016

Trademark: COBRA

UHEREAS ARTHROGENX, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a company 11ability having an address of 3020 NW 82 AVENUE MIAMI FLORIDA 33122 desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the applications and registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assignore does here by assign to assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications and registrations of the marks and all rights to recover damages for past and present infringements and any other causes of action related to any of the said applications and registrations of the marks.

Executed this 15th day of November 2016 by

Signature on behalf of assignor: AMERICAN MEDICAL ENDOSCOPY, INC	Signature on behalf of assignee: ARTHROGENX, LLC
By: Of Bourland in	By: Of Bourland
Name: Charles Bourland	Name: Charles Bourland
Title: President	Title: Manager

1 of 1